

DHD#10 ANNOUNCES OFFICE AND COVID-19 TESTING CLINIC HOLIDAY CLOSURES

July 1, 2022 – District Health Department #10 (DHD#10) is announcing that all DHD#10 offices and COVID-19 testing clinics will be closed on July 4th, 2022 in observance of Independence Day.

The following COVID-19 testing clinics will be closed on July 4th, 2022:

Mecosta County

DHD#10 14485 Northland Dr. Big Rapids, MI

Wexford County

DHD#10/NLCMS 521 Cobb St. Cadillac, MI

DHD#10 offices and COVID-19 testing clinics will reopen July 5th, 2022, for normal business hours.

DHD#10 now supplies COVID-19 at-home tests; however, supplies are limited. COVID-19 test kits are limited at each DHD#10 office and are available on a first come, first served basis. Individuals are asked to take one kit per person, and up to four kits per household. Each kit has two tests inside and expire January 2023. Test kits are also available at most pharmacies. Be sure to call your pharmacy ahead of time, as demand is high. You can also get at-home tests through the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) and the United States Postal Service (USPS) here: https://www.covidtests.gov/.

KN95 masks are currently available in all 10 DHD#10 offices. Masks are given out 3 per person on a first-come, first-served basis while supplies last. To find your nearest DHD#10 office, visit www.dhd10.org/clinic-locations/.

For those wanting to schedule their COVID-19 vaccine, booster dose and/or flu shot, please visit www.dhd10.org/schedule or call 888-217-3904.

If you have a positive COVID-19 at-home test kit, please report it here: https://survey.alchemer.com/s3/6715540/Home-Test-Report.

For more information on COVID-19, visit www.dhd10.org/coronavirus.

###



MEDIA CONTACT

Jeannine Taylor
Public Information Officer
O: 231-876-3823
C: 231-920-4998
E: jtaylor@dhd10.org



COUNTIES SERVED:

Crawford Kalkaska Lake Manistee Mason Mecosta Missaukee Newaygo Oceana Wexford



www.dhd10.org



www.facebook.com/DHD10